## 502146616 11/30/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Giulio Genovese	11/21/2012
David J. Friedman	11/21/2012
Martin R. Pollak	11/21/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Brookline Avenue, BR-2	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642054

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174287045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01948-195002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=01948\_195002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=01948\_195002\_Assignment#page2.tif source=01948\_195002\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029385 FRAME: 0905

H \$40.00 1364.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Giulio GENOVESE	Boston	MA
David J. FRIEDMAN	Boston	MA
Martin R. POLLAK	Boston	MA

### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Inc.	MA	330 Brookline Avenue, BR-2 Boston, MA 02215

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHODS OF PREDICTING PREDISPOSITION TO OR RISK OF KIDNEY DISEASE	October 18, 2012	13/642,054

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

			α	<b>ገ</b>	
In Witness Whereof, this Alatoday of	I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at $\frac{30}{20}$	STON, 1'	IASSA	:HUSETTS
Males	1	, 20 <u>.70</u> ×			L.S.
Gulio GENOVESE	penoves				L.S.
STATE OF MASSAC	huse trs				<del></del> -
COUNTY OF Suffo	lk_:	:SS.			
personally appeared G	Giulio GENOVESE, Dospital T nment, and acknow	proved to me through  to b, to b  viedged that he execute	satisfactory evider	nce of identi	fication,
	Notary F	elua L Wa	ech	СОММО	DEBRA L. WALK Notary Public NWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE My Commission Expires January 17, 2014
	My Com	mission Expires:	_		
WILL.			$\mathcal{M}$	<b>.</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Not day of Not	I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at \subseteq \square	STUN, I'I	teench	USETTS
Pairil A	Julia				L.S.
David J. FRÆDMAN					
STATE OF Massach	use tts				
COUNTY OF SUff	<u>)/&lt;</u> :	:ss.			
On this personally appeared E which consisted of to the foregoing Assig the purposes therein of	day of Novemb David J. FRIEDMAI hosp:T2/- nment, and acknow contained.	De r , 20 12 before N, proved to me through 1 D , to be viedged that he execute	me, the undersign in satisfactory evid- be the person who ed the same as his	ned notary pence of ider se name is free act an	oublic, tification, subscribed d deed for
III. III.	Notary F	lugh Wal			RA L. WALK
	•	mission Expires:		COMMONWEAR  My Cor	TH OF MASSACHUSETTS mmission Expires uary 17, 2014
ere	•	·		Jan	uary 17, 2014
The second second		Page 2 of 3			

PATENT REEL: 029385 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at BOSTON, MASSA this May of November, 2012.	CHUSETTS,
this A day of November, 2012	
Martin R POLOM	L.S.
STATE OF MASSACH USE TAS:	
COUNTY OF Suffolk: :ss.	

On this late day of November, 2012 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Martin R. POLLAK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of hospital D, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

ere]

Dolugh Walk

My Commission Expires:

DEBRA L. WALK

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

January 17, 2014

Page 3 of 3